CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
15151 East Alameda Parkway

CERTIFICATE 3 Floor
Aurora, Colorado 80012
OF ELIGIBILITY 3033266931
TO: CHIEF OUGHTON
FROM: AURORA CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE: June 20, 2023
SUBJECT: ELIGIBILITY LIST FOR THE POSITION OF ENGINEER
First Last Final Ranking
Jordan Zierk 1
Paul Barry 2
Royle Beach 3
Ryan Hannon 4
Ryan Endly 5
Stephen Ching 6
Benjamin Kraus 7
Dana Foulk 8
Alphonso Bass 9
Cody Birks 10
Wyatt Erwin 11

For certification on the 20" day of June 2023, through the 19 day of June 2024 at 11:59 p.m.
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Final

Totals:

Written

2023 FIRE ENGINEER PROMOTIONAL
EXAM PROCESS RESULTS

Jordan
Paul
Royle
Ryan
Ryan
Stephen
Benjamin
Dana
Alphonso

Cody
Wyatt

Zierk
Barry
Beach
Hannon
Endly
Ching
Kraus

Foulk
Bass
Birks
Erwin

Ranking

-
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Score

92.00
85.00
98.00
95.00
81.00
89.00
72.00

80.00
84.00
72.00
67.00

Letters of Intent Took Written Passed Written Passed Practical
Exam Exam
30 27 17 11
Wr::ti \::s.::ore Records Score | Practical Score Final Score
X.35

94.00 50.70 96.42 88.71
86.00 66.00 96.98 88.49
98.00 52.20 92.38 88.32
97.00 38.70 89.41 84.46
84.00 56.85 93.06 84.46
90.00 52.20 89.09 83.87
75.00 41.10 96.52 80.68
82.00 37.80 91.00 79.87
85.00 37.80 84.71 77.77
77.00 37.20 90.23 77.64
71.00 38.70 91.76 76.53
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