



TO:	CHIEF OUGHTON

FROM: AURORA CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE: June 20, 2023

SUBJECT: ELIGIBILITY LIST FOR THE POSITION OF ENGINEER

First	Last	Final Ranking
Jordan	Zierk	1
Paul	Barry	2
Royle	Beach	3
Ryan	Hannon	4
Ryan	Endly	5
Stephen	Ching	6
Benjamin	Kraus	7
Dana	Foulk	8
Alphonso	Bass	9
Cody	Birks	10
Wyatt	Erwin	11

For certification on the 20th day of June 2023, through the 19th day of June 2024 at 11:59 p.m.

DESMOND MCNEAL CHAIR

BARBARA SHANNON-BANISTER COMMISSIONER

Ula **BARB CLELAND**

VICE- CHAIR

11

MATT SNIDER COMMISSIONER



2023 FIRE ENGINEER PROMOTIONAL EXAM PROCESS RESULTS

	Letters of Intent	Took Written Exam	Passed Written Exam	Passed Practical	
Totals:	30	27	17	11	

First	Last	Final Ranking	Written Score	Revised Written Score X.35	Records Score X.15	Practical Score X.50	Final Score
Jordan	Zierk	1	92.00	94.00	50.70	96.42	88.71
Paul	Barry	2	85.00	86.00	66.00	96.98	88.49
Royle	Beach	3	98.00	98.00	52.20	92.38	88.32
Ryan	Hannon	4	95.00	97.00	38.70	89.41	84.46
Ryan	Endly	5	81.00	84.00	56.85	93.06	84.46
Stephen	Ching	6	89.00	90.00	52.20	89.09	83.87
Benjamin	Kraus	7	72.00	75.00	41.10	96.52	80.68
Dana	Foulk	8	80.00	82.00	37.80	91.00	79.87
Alphonso	Bass	9	84.00	85.00	37.80	84.71	77.77
Cody	Birks	10	72.00	77.00	37.20	90.23	77.64
Wyatt	Erwin	11	67.00	71.00	38.70	91.76	76.53